equivalent 5.44% 12,522,544 - 12,522,544 - 12,522,544 2,522,544 10,000,000 - -

  Receivables (a) 0.00% 5,228,049 - - 5,228,049 5,228,049 5,228,049 - - -

Other financial

assets 6.10% 4,500,000 - 4,500,000 - 4,500,000 4,500,000 - - -

   48,886,998 - 43,623,577 5,263,421 48,886,998 14,886,998 25,000,000 9,000,000 -

Financial

Liabilities

  Payables 0% 4,150,629 - - 4,150,629 4,150,629 4,150,629 - - -

   4,150,629 - - 4,150,629 4,150,629 4,150,629 - - -

  (a)  The amount of receivables excludes the GST receivables from the ATO (statutory receivable).

  Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Institute's financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the

surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

   - 100 Basis Points

+ 100 Basis Points

Carrying

amount Surplus Equity

Surplus  Equity

   2012   $ $ $   $ $

  Financial Assets

  Cash and cash equivalent   29,373,171 (293,406) (293,406)

293,406 293,406

  Restricted cash and cash equivalent

17,682,458 (176,825) (176,825)

176,825 176,825

  Other financial assets   - - -

- -

  Total Increase/(Decrease)

(470,231) (470,231)

470,231 470,231

   - 100 Basis Points

+ 100 Basis Points

Carrying

amount Surplus Equity

Surplus  Equity

   2011   $ $ $   $ $

  Financial Assets

  Cash and cash equivalent   26,636,405 (266,010) (266,010)

266,010 266,010

  Restricted cash and cash equivalent

12,522,544 (125,225) (125,225)

125,225 125,225

  Other financial assets   4,500,000 (45,000) (45,000)

45,000 45,000

  Total Increase/(Decrease)

(436,235) (436,235)

436,235 436,235

  Fair values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that

represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

disclosures and legal compliance

73

36 Remuneration of members of the Institute and senior officers

  Remuneration of members of the Institute

The number of members of the Institute whose total of fees, salaries, superannuation, non-monetary benefits and other benefits for the financial year, fall within